Halloran Dance School Class Fees Policy

Thursday Nth Parramatta and Friday Moorebank Classes

Term Fees Policy

- -Fees for Irish Solo /Exam and Team Classes are paid by the Term.
- -All Fees are due on or before the first day of each Term.
- -All Fees are GST INCLUSIVE
- -Solo Dance Classes for Beginners on Thursday at Nth Parramatta will remain at \$22.00 per lesson per student
- -Solo Dancing classes for all Inter/Open students are \$25.00 per student.
- -Exam /Teams/Traditional Set Dance Classes will be \$18.00 per student includes GST
- -Term fees are a set fee with <u>NO DEDUCTIONS</u> for any Public Holidays or Sick days unless a doctors certificate is presented if the student will be absent for more than 7 days.
- -In 2024 Students will be refused entry to class when fees are overdue.
- -1st Term fees are due on or before Thursday 1st February 2024
- -Fees must be paid before students enter for their first class.
- -Fees can be paid in full on or before Thursday 1st February 2024

OR

- -50% Fees paid on this day with the balance paid by Thursday 29th February 2024
- -There will be a 20% discount for the 3rd Child enrolled in one family on all classes excluding Private Lessons
- A \$60 late fee will be added if fees are not paid by the due dates.

-Fees can be paid by **CASH**

Or Direct Deposit into the Account Below.

Please note this account is different to the Registration Account.

CBA

BSB-- 06 3177

Acc.No.-0018 6625

Miss Leanne J Halloran

If paying by Direct Deposit a receipt of the deposit must be presented on the first day of Term.

PRIVATE LESSON FEES POLICY 2023

- -Private Lesson Fees rates will remain the same in 2024.
- -Private Lessons in 2024 will be \$40.00 for a 30 minute Lesson
- -Private Lesson Fees can be paid in Full at the beginning of the Term or they can be paid in 2 separate payments on the 1st February and the 29th February.
- -At times we have had inconsistent attendance for Private Lessons and as a teacher is booked and must be paid for their time, any missed lessons must be paid for in 2024.
- -If you are going to miss a lesson make sure you contact Miss Kate or Miss Leanne ONLY. Do not find someone to take your place without notifying the Halloran Teachers first.
- -Missed payments will be added to the next Terms Invoice.
- -If you wish to pay by Direct Deposit you must put in the Full Term payment OR 50% payment in 2 deposits. Do not deposit amounts of \$40.00 for weekly Private lessons.